



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent of:)		
<i>*</i>	:	Examiner: K.R. Horlick	
NOBUKO YAMAMOTO ET AL.)		
	:	Group Art Unit: 1637	
Appln. No.: 09/942,588)		
	:		
Filed: August 31, 2001)		
C CODEENING METHOD EOD	:		
For: SCREENING METHOD FOR GENE VARIATION)		
	:		
)		
U.S. Patent No.: 6,924,103 B2			
)	Daniel C 2005	
Issued: August 2, 2005	:	December 6, 2005	
Commissioner for Patents			
P.O. Box 1450			
I.O. DUA 1400		1	

Certificate
DEC 0 9 2005

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION UNDER RULES 322 AND 323

of Correction

Sir:

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

It is respectfully requested that a Certificate of Correction be issued by the Patent and Trademark Office due to errors which appear in the printed patent as a result of Patent and Trademark Office mistakes, and mistakes of a clerical, typographical, or minor character, which were not the fault of the Patent and Trademark Office. A Certificate of Correction form, in duplicate, is enclosed.

12/07/2005 SZEWDIE1 00000123 6924103 01 FC:1811

100.00 OP

Accompanying this letter is a check for \$100.00 to cover the statutory fee for such Certificate of Correction.

Patentees' undersigned attorney may be reached in our New York office by telephone at (212) 218-2100. All correspondence should continue to be directed to our address given below.

Respectfully submitted,

M. Okun

Attorney for Patentees Registration No. 48,512

FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO

30 Rockefeller Plaza

New York, New York 10112-3801

Facsimile: (212) 218-2200

NY_Main 534996v1

Now The Deal State State It

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

PATENT NO.

US 6,924,103 B2

DATED

August 2, 2005

INVENTOR(S) :

NOBUKO YAMAMOTO ET AL.

Page 1 of 2

It is certified that error appears in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

COLUMN 6:

Line 54, "Further" should read --Further,--.

COLUMN 7:

Line 33, "connect" should read --connect to--.

COLUMN 8:

Line 17, "be" should be deleted.

COLUMN 9:

Line 35, "continue" should read --continued--.

COLUMN 11:

Line 26, "is" should read --as--; and Line 51, "5'-Rho-ATGAACCAGAGGCCCATC-3" should read --5'-Rho-ATGAACCAGAGGCCCATC-3'--.

MAILING ADDRESS OF SENDER:

FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO 30 Rockefeller Plaza
New York, New York 10112-3801
(212) 218-2100 - Telephone
(212) 218-2200 - Facsimile

PATENT NO. <u>US 6,924,103 B2</u>

No. of add'l. copies @ 30¢ per page



Staple Here Only!

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

PATENT NO.

US 6,924,103 B2

DATED

August 2, 2005

INVENTOR(S) :

NOBUKO YAMAMOTO ET AL.

Page 2 of 2

It is certified that error appears in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

COLUMN 12:

Line 32, "No. 67: 5'-Rho-ATGAACCGGAGTCCCATC-3' (SEQ ID" should read --No. 67: 5'-Rho-ATGAACCGGAG<u>T</u>CCCATC-3'--.

MAILING ADDRESS OF SENDER:

FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO 30 Rockefeller Plaza
New York, New York 10112-3801
(212) 218-2100 - Telephone
(212) 218-2200 - Facsimile

PATENT NO. <u>US 6,924,103 B2</u>

No. of add'l. copies @ 30¢ per page

Form PTO 1050 (Rev. 3-82) NY_Main 534996v1

DEC 1 2 2005

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

PATENT NO. :

US 6,924,103 B2

DATED

August 2, 2005

INVENTOR(S) :

NOBUKO YAMAMOTO ET AL.

Page 1 of 2

It is certified that error appears in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

COLUMN 6:

Line 54, "Further" should read --Further,--.

COLUMN 7:

Line 33, "connect" should read --connect to--.

COLUMN 8:

Line 17, "be" should be deleted.

COLUMN 9:

Line 35, "continue" should read --continued--.

COLUMN 11:

Line 26, "is" should read --as--; and
Line 51, "5'-Rho-ATGAACCAGAGGCCCATC-3" should read --5'-RhoATGAACCAGAGGCCCATC-3'--.

MAILING ADDRESS OF SENDER:

FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO 30 Rockefeller Plaza
New York, New York 10112-3801
(212) 218-2100 - Telephone
(212) 218-2200 - Facsimile

PATENT NO. <u>US 6,924,103 B2</u>

No. of add'l. copies @ 30¢ per page

☞ ___

Form PTO 1050 (Rev. 3-82)

NY_Main 534996v1

PRINTER'S TRIM LINE

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

PATENT NO.

US 6,924,103 B2

DATED

August 2, 2005

INVENTOR(S) :

NOBUKO YAMAMOTO ET AL.

Page 2 of 2

It is certified that error appears in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

COLUMN 12:

Line 32, "No. 67: 5'-Rho-ATGAACCGGAGTCCCATC-3' (SEQ ID" should read --No. 67: 5'-Rho-ATGAACCGGAGTCCCATC-3'--.

With the same of the same

MAILING ADDRESS OF SENDER:

FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO 30 Rockefeller Plaza
New York, New York 10112-3801
(212) 218-2100 - Telephone
(212) 218-2200 - Facsimile

PATENT NO. US 6,924,103 B2

No. of add'l. copies @ 30¢ per page



Form PTO 1050 (Rev. 3-82)

NY_Main 534996v1